



BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

Bid Opening Date: 6-3-2016
Project Number: 012-151 & 000P-151
PCN: i43t & i3p0
COUNTY: Brown

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				BX Civil & Construction		Reede Construction, Inc.	
				Dell Rapids, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	77,000.00	77,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
110E0130	Remove Traffic Sign	5	Each	23.00	115.00	110.00	550.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	31	Ft	7.00	217.00	15.00	465.00
110E0400	Remove Drop Inlet	4	Each	745.00	2,980.00	700.00	2,800.00
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	22	SqYd	13.00	286.00	10.00	220.00
110E1530	Remove Signal Pole Footing	4.0	Each	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
110E1540	Remove Luminaire Pole Footing	3	Each	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00
110E1690	Remove Sediment	1	CuYd	5.00	5.00	10.00	10.00
110E1693	Remove Erosion Control Wattle	50	Ft	1.75	87.50	2.00	100.00
110E1695	Remove Sediment Filter Bag	24	Ft	3.50	84.00	1.00	24.00
110E5110	Salvage Signal Equipment	1	LS	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	2,653	CuYd	15.50	41,121.50	14.00	37,142.00
120E2000	Undercutting	677	CuYd	10.50	7,108.50	10.00	6,770.00
230E0100	Remove and Replace Topsoil	1	LS	6,800.00	6,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
250E0010	Incidental Work	1.0	LS	500.00	500.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.0	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
260E1010	Base Course	1,286.6	Ton	30.00	38,598.00	28.00	36,024.80
260E2010	Gravel Cushion	324.8	Ton	30.00	9,744.00	28.00	9,094.40
320E1200	Asphalt Concrete Composite	155.5	Ton	115.00	17,882.50	125.00	19,437.50
380E0080	9.5" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	949	SqYd	125.00	118,637.50	80.00	75,928.00
380E4080	9.5" PCC Fillet Section	50	SqYd	145.00	7,192.00	130.00	6,448.00
380E6000	Dowel Bar	744	Each	10.00	7,440.00	12.00	8,928.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	210	Each	15.00	3,150.00	20.00	4,200.00
450E0102	12" RCP Class 2, Furnish	6	Ft	21.60	129.60	20.00	120.00
450E0110	12" RCP, Install	6	Ft	150.00	900.00	120.00	720.00
450E0122	18" RCP Class 2, Furnish	46	Ft	30.50	1,403.00	30.00	1,380.00
450E0130	18" RCP, Install	46	Ft	150.00	6,900.00	130.00	5,980.00
450E0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	2.0	Each	815.00	1,630.00	700.00	1,400.00
450E0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	2	Each	745.00	1,490.00	650.00	1,300.00
462E0100	Class M6 Concrete	3.7	CuYd	2,200.00	8,140.00	3,300.00	12,210.00
480E0100	Reinforcing Steel	404.0	Lb	1.50	606.00	22.00	8,888.00
632E1320	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	10	Ft	23.50	235.00	35.00	350.00
632E3203	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	54	SqFt	35.00	1,900.50	30.00	1,629.00
632E3520	Remove, Salvage, Relocate, and Reset Traffic Sign	1	Each	23.50	23.50	700.00	700.00
633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	1,690	Ft	4.00	6,760.00	6.00	10,140.00
633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	750	Ft	25.00	18,750.00	30.00	22,500.00
633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	9	Each	385.00	3,465.00	400.00	3,600.00
633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	1,690	Ft	1.20	2,028.00	3.00	5,070.00
633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	750.0	Ft	6.00	4,500.00	15.00	11,250.00
633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	9.0	Each	65.00	585.00	110.00	990.00
634E0010	Flagging	420	Hour	24.19	10,159.80	24.19	10,159.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	472	SqFt	6.00	2,832.00	10.00	4,720.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	32,000.00	32,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
634E0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	21	Each	110.00	2,310.00	125.00	2,625.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2	Each	1,150.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
634E0600	4" Temporary Pavement Marking Tape Type I	540.0	Ft	1.50	810.00	5.00	2,700.00
634E0900	Portable Temporary Traffic Control Signal	3	Unit	10,500.00	31,500.00	9,000.00	27,000.00
634E1002	Detour Signing	12	SqFt	23.00	276.00	30.00	360.00
634E1210	State Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	2	Each	235.00	470.00	55.00	110.00
634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	212	Ft	6.00	1,272.00	55.00	11,660.00
634E2015	Temporary Pedestrian Access Route	1	LS	4,000.00	4,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
634E2020	Temporary Curb Ramp	3	Each	115.00	345.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
634E2025	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barrier	100	Ft	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00
635E2000	Pedestal Signal Pole	1	Each	1,650.00	1,650.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
635E3340	Roadway Luminaire, 400 Watt with Photoelectric Cell	4.0	Each	455.00	1,820.00	500.00	2,000.00
635E4030	3 Section Vehicle Signal Head	16.0	Each	935.00	14,960.00	900.00	14,400.00
635E5020	2' Diameter Footing	14.0	Ft	170.00	2,380.00	200.00	2,800.00
635E5025	2.5' Diameter Footing	30	Ft	250.00	7,500.00	250.00	7,500.00
635E5030	3' Diameter Footing	48	Ft	325.00	15,600.00	325.00	15,600.00
635E5301	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	5	Each	585.00	2,925.00	550.00	2,750.00
635E5302	Type 2 Electrical Junction Box	6	Each	700.00	4,200.00	650.00	3,900.00
635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1	Each	900.00	900.00	800.00	800.00
635E5400	Electrical Service Cabinet	1	Each	750.00	750.00	700.00	700.00
635E5430	Traffic Signal Controller	1	Each	27,000.00	27,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
635E5515	Signal Head Battery Backup and Flash System	1	Each	8,500.00	8,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
635E5530	Preformed Detector Loop	5	Each	415.00	2,075.00	400.00	2,000.00
635E5535	Sawed-In, Preformed Detector Loop	20	Each	1,200.00	24,000.00	800.00	16,000.00
635E5550	Detector Unit	11	Each	180.00	1,980.00	175.00	1,925.00
635E5560	Emergency Vehicle Preemption Unit	1	Each	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
635E5570	Optical Detector	4	Each	835.00	3,340.00	800.00	3,200.00
635E5900	Pedestrian Push Button	8	Each	230.00	1,840.00	250.00	2,000.00
635E5910	Pedestrian Push Button Pole	8	Each	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00
635E5922	Pedestrian Signal Head with Countdown Timer	8	Each	640.00	5,120.00	600.00	4,800.00
635E5930	Pedestrian Crossing Sign	8	Each	150.00	1,200.00	140.00	1,120.00
635E7018	Install Signal Pole with Mast Arm and Luminaire Arm	4	Each	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,200.00	4,800.00
635E7500	Remove and Reset Luminaire Pole	3	Each	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,100.00	3,300.00
635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	1,285	Ft	5.35	6,874.75	5.00	6,425.00
635E8130	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	55	Ft	6.10	335.50	6.00	330.00
635E8150	5" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	25	Ft	7.65	191.25	7.00	175.00
635E8220	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	315	Ft	15.00	4,725.00	15.00	4,725.00
635E8230	3" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	110	Ft	16.00	1,760.00	16.00	1,760.00
635E8240	4" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	240	Ft	18.50	4,440.00	17.00	4,080.00
635E9014	1/C #4 AWG Copper Wire	615	Ft	1.00	615.00	1.00	615.00
635E9016	1/C #6 AWG Copper Wire	3,650	Ft	0.65	2,372.50	0.75	2,737.50
635E9018	1/C #8 AWG Copper Wire	1,605	Ft	0.55	882.75	0.50	802.50
635E9504	4/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	2,157	Ft	1.00	2,157.00	1.00	2,157.00
635E9507	7/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	230	Ft	1.30	299.00	1.50	345.00
635E9519	19/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	605	Ft	2.80	1,694.00	3.00	1,815.00
635E9524	24/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	410	Ft	3.65	1,496.50	4.00	1,640.00
635E9600	#16 AWG Copper Twisted Shielded Pair	2,610	Ft	0.50	1,305.00	0.50	1,305.00
635E9710	2/C #10 AWG Copper Pole and Bracket Cable	260	Ft	2.75	715.00	3.00	780.00
635E9800	Preemption Cable	1,880	Ft	0.80	1,504.00	1.00	1,880.00
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	560	Ft	29.50	16,520.00	35.00	19,600.00
650E0095	Type B69.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	505	Ft	30.25	15,276.25	38.00	19,190.00
651E0050	5" Concrete Sidewalk	3,139	SqFt	8.25	25,896.75	9.00	28,251.00
651E5000	Sidewalk Drain	7	Ft	245.00	1,641.50	300.00	2,010.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	60	SqFt	35.00	2,100.00	50.00	3,000.00
670E1200	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	4	Each	620.00	2,480.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
670E5400	Precast Drop Inlet Collar	4	Each	225.00	900.00	300.00	1,200.00
734E0010	Erosion Control	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	50	Ft	5.00	250.00	8.00	400.00
734E0180	Sediment Filter Bag	24	Ft	12.95	310.80	6.00	144.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	24	Ft	5.45	130.80	6.00	144.00
734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	2.00	Each	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
734E5010	Sweeping	50.00	Hour	110.00	5,500.00	175.00	8,750.00
900E1320	Construction Entrance	1.00	Each	1,500.00	1,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL					768,082.25		808,459.50